Sunnydale Block 9 TBD 52,272   Oct-24 96 223 137,602   26,826   164,428   10,000$   94,477,462$   6,197,471$   100,684,933$   18,660,015$   100,674,933$   4% Credits; HCD IIG & AHSCType VA over IA 5
Parking at .74 ratio; 100% SD 5.6.2022 est with 18% esc for
Jan 2025 start

Delta Percentage

   PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION

Building Square Footage

Affordable Multifamily Housing New Construction Cost Comparison

PROJECTS IN PREDEVELOPMENT

Building Square Footage Total Project Costs

Total Project CostsBuilding Square Footage

Building Square Footage Total Project Costs

Acquisition by Unit/Bed/SF Construction by Unit/Bed/SF Soft Costs By Unit/Bed/SF Total Development Cost (Incl. Land) Subsidy

PROJECTS COMPLETED

Delta of Subject and Comparable Projects

Total Project Costs

12/28/2022

Evaluation of Request for Gap Financing  January 6, 2023
Sunnydale HOPE SF Block 3B  Page 54 of 62

Attachment I: Predevelopment Budget

N/A

Evaluation of Request for Gap Financing  January 6, 2023
Sunnydale HOPE SF Block 3B  Page 55 of 62

Attachment J: Development Budget

See attached.

MOHCD Proforma - Permanent Financing Sources Uses of Funds

Application Date: 12/21/22 # Units: 90
Project Name: Sunnydale HOPE SF Block 3B # Bedrooms: 174
Project Address: 1555 Sunnydale Avenue # Beds:
Project Sponsor: Related & Mercy

Total Sources Comments
SOURCES 31,506,016   18,673,294   47,814,455   6,500,000   -   1,554,871   -   106,048,636

Name of Sources: MOHCD/OCII  Perm Loan  HCD Acc.  HCD IIG  3A Parking  Deferred Costs
USES

ACQUISITION
Acquisition cost or value 1 1
Legal / Closing costs / Broker's Fee 10,000 10,000
Holding Costs 0
Transfer Tax 0

TOTAL ACQUISITION 10,001 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,001

CONSTRUCTION (HARD COSTS)

* Unit Construction/Rehab 9,107,882 47,814,455 56,922,337 Include FF&E
* Commercial Shell Construction 1,662,054 1,662,054
* Demolition 0 0

Environmental Remediation 0 0
* Onsight Improvements/Landscaping 0 0
* Offsite Improvements 0
* Infrastructure Improvements 6,500,000 6,500,000 Phase 1A3 IIG Assignment

Parking 3,784,545 3,784,545
GC Bond Premium/GC Insurance/GC Taxes 1,604,521 1,604,521 2.1%
GC Overhead & Profit 1,907,132 1,907,132 2.5%
CG General Conditions 5,109,447 5,109,447 6.6%

Sub-total Construction Costs 14,067,699 9,107,882 47,814,455 6,500,000 0 0 0 77,490,036
Design Contingency (remove at DD) 1,353,973 1,353,973 Contractor's Contingency 1.7%
Bid Contingency (remove at bid) 768,465 768,465 Contingency for Draft Quals 1.0%
Plan Check Contingency (remove/reduce during Plan Revie 0 0 0.0%
Hard Cost Construction Contingency 3,655,623 3,655,623 Owner's Contingency 4.7%

Sub-total Construction Contingencies 5,009,596 768,465 0 0 0 0 0 5,778,061
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 19,077,295 9,876,347 47,814,455 6,500,000 0 0 0 83,268,097

SOFT COSTS
Architecture & Design

Architect design fees 1,558,460 1,558,460
See MOHCD A&E Fee Guidelines:
http://sfmohcd.org/documents-reports-and-forms

Design Subconsultants to the Architect (incl. Fees) 629,290 629,290 Interstice
Architect Construction Admin 0
Reimbursables 0
Additional Services 0

Sub-total Architect Contract 0 2,187,750 0 0 0 0 0 2,187,750
Other Third Party design consultants (not included under
Architect contract) 544,750 544,750

Consultants not covered under architect contract;
name consultant type and contract amount

Total Architecture & Design 0 2,732,500 0 0 0 0 0 2,732,500
Engineering & Environmental Studies

Survey 40,000 40,000 Martin Ron
Geotechnical studies 132,700 132,700 Engeo
Phase I & II Reports 0
CEQA / Environmental Review consultants 0
NEPA / 106 Review 0
CNA/PNA (rehab only) 0
Other environmental consultants 177,000 177,000 ADMP Monitoring

Total Engineering & Environmental Studies 0 349,700 0 0 0 0 0 349,700
Financing Costs

Construction Financing Costs
Construction Loan Origination Fee 572,791 572,791
Construction Loan Interest 2,416,306 5,714,747 8,131,053
Title & Recording 100 100
CDLAC & CDIAC fees 0
Bond Issuer Fees 0
Other Bond Cost of Issuance 0
MOHCD Incurred/Deferred Interest 1,554,871 1,554,871 Gap loan interest

Sub-total Const. Financing Costs 2,989,197 5,714,747 0 0 0 1,554,871 0 10,258,815
Permanent Financing Costs
Permanent Loan Origination Fee 35,000 35,000
Credit Enhance. & Appl. Fee 209,386 209,386
Title & Recording 87,500 87,500

Sub-total Perm. Financing Costs 331,886 0 0 0 0 0 0 331,886
Total Financing Costs 3,321,083 5,714,747 0 0 0 1,554,871 0 10,590,701

Legal Costs
Borrower Legal fees 203,240 203,240
Land Use / CEQA Attorney fees 0
Tax Credit Counsel 0
Bond Counsel 0
Construction Lender Counsel 65,000 65,000
Permanent Lender Counsel 65,000 65,000

* MOHCD Counsel 112,000 112,000 MOHCD and CalHFA
Total Legal Costs 445,240 0 0 0 0 0 0 445,240

Other Development Costs
Appraisal 15,000 15,000
Market Study 20,000 20,000

* Insurance 1,166,585 1,166,585
* Property Taxes 0

Accounting / Audit 36,800 36,800
* Organizational Costs 43,200 43,200

Entitlement / Permit Fees 1,503,456 1,503,456
* Marketing / Rent-up 438,350 438,350

* Furnishings 180,000 180,000